BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

))

))

.

| In the Matter of | |
|---|--|
| CORNELIUS S. OKONKWO, D.O. Applicant for Licensure | |



GCI 1 9 2000

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF **HEALING ARTS**

JOURNAL ENTRY

NOW ON THIS 14th day of October, 2000, comes before the Kansas Board of Healing Arts (hereafter "Board"), the application of Cornelius S. Okonkwo, D.O., (hereafter "Applicant") for a license to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in the state of Kansas. Applicant does not appear in person. Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, presented information before the Board.

The Board notes that Applicant makes a written request to withdraw his application stating that the job possibility he had hoped to pursue was no longer available. There was no objection by the parties to Applicant's request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT the application for a license to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery filed by Applicant is withdrawn and that no findings of fact regarding his application are made.

ORDERED THIS $\underline{/9^{-4}}$ day of October, 2000.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, do hereby certify that on the ______ day of October, 2000, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing JOURNAL ENTRY was deposited in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid to the following:

Cornelius S. Okonkwo, D.O. P.O. Box 158 Lame Deer, MT 59043

and a copy hand delivered to:

Charlene K. Abbott, Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603

and the original filed with the office of Executive Director.

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Lawrence T. Buening, Executive Director (785) 296-3680

LTB44